
32641  

RESOLUTION NO. 32641 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AUTHORIZE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR CONSTRUCTION 
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES PROVIDED BY VOLKERT & 
ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR CONTRACT NO. E-13-002-103, 
WALNUT STREET BRIDGE REPAIR AND REHABILITATION, 
TDOT PIN#128099.00, FOR AN INCREASE OF FOUR 
HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
FORTY-THREE AND 32/100 DOLLARS ($435,343.32) FOR 
ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL STEEL INSPECTION, 
DEVELOPMENT OF ADDITIONAL REPAIR DETAILS, AND 
CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES, FOR A 
TOTAL PROJECT COST OF ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE 
AND 25/100 DOLLARS ($1,331,485.25). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to authorize Change Order No. 3 for construction administration services provided by 

Volkert & Associates, Inc. for Contract No. E-13-002-103, Walnut Street Bridge Repair And 

Rehabilitation, TDOT PIN#128099.00, for an increase of $435,343.32 for additional structural 

steel inspection, development of additional repair details, and construction administration 

services, for a total project cost of $1,331,485.25.   

ADOPTED: September 23, 2025 

/mem 

 


